Department of Pesticide Regulation.

1998 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Tuolumne County Indexed by Chemical

Chemical Commodity

ACEPHATE
N-OUTDR CONTAINER/FLD GRWN PLANTS
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

ACID BLUE 9, DIAMMONIUM SALT
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

ACID YELLOW 23
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

ALKYL POLYOXY ALKYLENE ETHER
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

D-ALLETHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

D-ALLETHRIN, OTHER RELATED
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

D-TRANS ALLETHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

ALUMINUM PHOSPHIDE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

ATRAZINE
FOREST TREES, FOREST LANDS (ALL OR UNSPEC)

Chemical Total

ATRAZINE, OTHER RELATED
FOREST TREES, FOREST LANDS (ALL OR UNSPEC)

Chemical Total

BENDIOCARB
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

BENEFIN

Pounds Applied

0.45
0.68

113

19.70

19.70

1.99
1.99
20.51
181

22.32

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.06

0.06

0.04

0.04

3,680.92

3,680.92

198.48

198.48

0.43

0.43

Agricultural
Applications

54

54

54

54

Amount Unit
Treated Type

2.25 A
1,011.00 A
1,011.00 A



Department of Pesticide Regulation.

1998 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Tuolumne County Indexed by Chemical

Chemical Commodity

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
Chemical Total

BENSULIDE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

BENZOIC ACID
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

BIFENTHRIN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

BORAX
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total
BORIC ACID
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
Chemical Total
BRODIFACOUM
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

BROMACIL
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

BROMACIL, LITHIUM SALT
UNCULTIVATED NON-AG AREAS (ALL OR UNSPEC)

Chemical Total

BROMADIOLONE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

BROMETHALIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

BROMOXYNIL OCTANOATE

Pounds Applied
0.82

0.82

43.75

43.75

0.46
0.46
3.54
18.97

22.51

0.39
0.39
0.03
55.88
55.92
0.00
0.01

0.01

94.56

94.56

4.38

4.38

0.02

0.02

0.00

0.00

Agricultural
Applications

1

Amount Unit
Treated Type

40.00 A



Department of Pesticide Regulation.

1998 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Tuolumne County Indexed by Chemical

Chemical Commodity

ALFALFA (FORAGE - FODDER) (ALFALFA HAY)

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

BUTOXY POLY PROPYLENE GLYCOL
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

CARBARYL
APPLE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

CHLOROPHACINONE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

CHLOROPICRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

CHLOROTHALONIL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
N-OUTDR CONTAINER/FLD GRWN PLANTS

Chemical Total

CHLORPYRIFOS
APPLE
CHERRY
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
NECTARINE
PEACH
PEAR
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

CHLORSULFURON
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

CLARIFIED HYDROPHOBIC EXTRACT OF NEEM OIL

N-OUTDR CONTAINER/FLD GRWN PLANTS

Chemical Total

CLOPYRALID, MONOETHANOLAMINE SALT
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Pounds Applied

16.39
8.01

24.40

0.08
0.08
27.84
279.21
46.67
353.71
0.00

0.00

0.00

60.63
60.63
45.90
2.86
48.76
41.25
3.72
15.12
0.93
0.93
1.86
420.99
484.80
1.69

5.53

7.21

1.05

1.05

1.70

Agricultural
Applications

1

Amount Unit
Treated Type

30.00 A
14.00 A
1.00 A
27.00 A
2.00 A
1.00 A
1.00 A
2.00 A
0.50 A



Department of Pesticide Regulation.
1998 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Tuolumne County Indexed by Chemical

Chemical Commodity
PASTURES (ALL OR UNSPEC)
RIGHTS OF WAY
UNCULTIVATED NON-AG AREAS (ALL OR UNSPEC)
Chemical Total

COMPOUNDED SILICONE
AQUATIC AREAS, WATER AREAS (ALL OR UNSPEC)
FOREST TREES, FOREST LANDS (ALL OR UNSPEC)
RIGHTS OF WAY
UNCULTIVATED NON-AG AREAS (ALL OR UNSPEC)

Chemical Total

COPPER AMMONIUM COMPLEX
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

COPPER ETHANOLAMINE COMPLEXES, MIXED
AQUATIC AREAS, WATER AREAS (ALL OR UNSPEC)
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

COPPER ETHYLENEDIAMINE COMPLEX
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

COPPER HYDROXIDE
NECTARINE
PEACH
Chemical Total

COPPER NAPHTHENATE
RIGHTS OF WAY
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

COPPER SULFATE (BASIC)
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

COPPER SULFATE (PENTAHYDRATE)
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

CYFLUTHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

CYPERMETHRIN

Pounds Applied

0.03

1.55

297

6.25

0.04

146.30

10.62

154

158.50

0.30
0.30
4.08
4.54

8.62

2.85
2.85
2.37
2.37
4.74
192.51
223.58

416.09

0.61

0.61

549.45

549.45

33.43

33.43

Agricultural
Applications

29
20

50

B

Amount
Treated

2.00

32.00

5.00
1,142.00

91.00

15.00

1.00
1.00

Unit
Type

A

A
A



Department of Pesticide Regulation.

1998 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Tuolumne County Indexed by Chemical

Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 65.82
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 506.19
Chemical Total 572.01

2,4-D, ALKANOLAMINE SALTS (ETHANOL AND ISOPROPANOL AMINES)
RANGELAND (ALL OR UNSPEC) 33.01

Chemical Total 33.01

2,4-D, BUTOXYETHANOL ESTER

FOREST PLANTINGS (REFORESTATION PROGRAM) 4.03
FOREST TREES, FOREST LANDS (ALL OR UNSPEC) 252.56
Chemical Total 256.59

2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 8.24
RANGELAND (ALL OR UNSPEC) 2.69
Chemical Total 10.92

2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER
UNCULTIVATED NON-AG AREAS (ALL OR UNSPEC) 53.74

Chemical Total 53.74

2,4-D, ISOOCTYL ESTER

FOREST TREES, FOREST LANDS (ALL OR UNSPEC) 1,215.64
UNCULTIVATED NON-AG AREAS (ALL OR UNSPEC) 20.96
Chemical Total 1,236.61

DELTAMETHRIN

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.55

Chemical Total 0.55
DIAZINON

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 305.82

N-OUTDR CONTAINER/FLD GRWN PLANTS 0.02

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1,662.87

Chemical Total 1,968.71
DICAMBA

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.31

Chemical Total 0.31

DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 1.54

Chemical Total 1.54

DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT, OTHER RELATED
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.19

Agricultural
Applications

@

17

17

28

33

Amount
Treated

55.00

27.00
200.00

40.00

85.00

403.00
13.00

1.00

Unit
Type



Department of Pesticide Regulation.

1998 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Tuolumne County Indexed by Chemical

Chemical Commodity

Chemical Total

DICOFOL
APPLE

Chemical Total
DIETHYLAMINE SALT OF COCONUT FATTY ACID
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
Chemical Total
DIPHACINONE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

DIPHACINONE, SODIUM SALT
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

DIQUAT DIBROMIDE
AQUATIC AREAS, WATER AREAS (ALL OR UNSPEC)
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

DISODIUM OCTABORATE TETRAHYDRATE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

DITHIOPYR
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

DIURON
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
RIGHTS OF WAY
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
UNCULTIVATED NON-AG AREAS (ALL OR UNSPEC)
UNKNOWN

Chemical Total
DODECYLBENZENE SULFONIC ACID

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

DICHLORPROP, BUTOXYETHANOL ESTER
FOREST PLANTINGS (REFORESTATION PROGRAM)

Pounds Applied
0.19

39.20
39.20
0.69
0.26
0.95
0.01
0.00

0.01

0.00
0.00
11.33
42.20
53.53
27.44
765.78

793.22

47.31
47.31
716.44
3,463.09
16.37
12.80
16.00
4,224.71
2.98

1.14

4.12

3.95

Agricultural
Applications

2

3

2

1

Amount Unit
Treated Type

28.00 A
15.00 A
10.00 A
27.00 A



Department of Pesticide Regulation.
1998 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Tuolumne County Indexed by Chemical

Agricultural Amount  Unit

Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
FOREST TREES, FOREST LANDS (ALL OR UNSPEC) 61.89 7 80.00 A
Chemical Total 65.84 8

EDTA, TETRASODIUM SALT

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.18
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.07
Chemical Total 0.25

ENDOTHALL, MONO [N,N-DIMETHYL ALKYLAMINE] SALT
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 8.96

Chemical Total 8.96

ENDOTHALL, DIPOTASSIUM SALT

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 114.41
Chemical Total 114.41
ESFENVALERATE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.03
Chemical Total 0.03
ETHEPHON
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.66
Chemical Total 0.67
FENARIMOL
APPLE 0.12 1 10.00 A
Chemical Total 0.12 1

FENBUTATIN-OXIDE

N-OUTDR CONTAINER/FLD GRWN PLANTS 0.08 6 2.25 A
Chemical Total 0.08 6
FENOXYCARB
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.01
Chemical Total 0.01
FENVALERATE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 41.72
Chemical Total 41.72
FIPRONIL
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.00

Chemical Total

FLUAZIFOP-BUTYL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.10
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.20



Department of Pesticide Regulation.
1998 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Tuolumne County Indexed by Chemical

Agricultural Amount  Unit

Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
Chemical Total 0.30

FLURIDONE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 1.00
Chemical Total 1.00

FREE FATTY ACIDS AND/OR AMINE SALTS

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 4.10
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.36
Chemical Total 4.46

GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT

APPLE 22.98 2 13.00 A
AQUATIC AREAS, WATER AREAS (ALL OR UNSPEC) 3.88 2 10.00 A
BOYSENBERRY (BOYSENS) 0.00 1 2.00 A
FOREST PLANTINGS (REFORESTATION PROGRAM) 9.33 1 27.00 A
FOREST TREES, FOREST LANDS (ALL OR UNSPEC) 11,368.88 156 3,531.00 A
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 845.84
N-GRNHS GRWN CUT FLWRS OR GREENS 9.99
8.20 4 16.00 A
TOTAL POUNDS ON THIS COMMODITY 18.19
N-OUTDR CONTAINER/FLD GRWN PLANTS 3.21 3 3.50 A
N-OUTDR GRWN CUT FLWRS OR GREENS 1.87 1 3.00 A
RANGELAND (ALL OR UNSPEC) 0.37 1 30.00 A
RIGHTS OF WAY 1,659.26
9.99 1 2.00 A
TOTAL POUNDS ON THIS COMMODITY 1,669.25
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 62.03
UNCULTIVATED NON-AG AREAS (ALL OR UNSPEC) 9.99 2 10.00 A
Chemical Total 14,015.84 174
HALOSULFURON
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.20
Chemical Total 0.20
HEXAZINONE
FOREST TREES, FOREST LANDS (ALL OR UNSPEC) 1,565.12 59 585.00 A
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.75
Chemical Total 1,565.87 59
HYDRAMETHYLNON
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.27
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 2.83
Chemical Total 3.10
HYDROPRENE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.19
Chemical Total 0.19

2-(3-HYDROXYPROPYL)-HEPTA-METHYL TRISILOXANE, ETHOXYLATED, ACETATE

8



Department of Pesticide Regulation.
1998 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Tuolumne County Indexed by Chemical

Chemical Commodity

FOREST TREES, FOREST LANDS (ALL OR UNSPEC)
Chemical Total

IMAZAPYR, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT
FOREST TREES, FOREST LANDS (ALL OR UNSPEC)
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

IMAZETHAPYR
ALFALFA (FORAGE - FODDER) (ALFALFA HAY)

Chemical Total
IMIDACLOPRID
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
Chemical Total
IPRODIONE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
PEACH

Chemical Total

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL
AQUATIC AREAS, WATER AREAS (ALL OR UNSPEC)
FOREST TREES, FOREST LANDS (ALL OR UNSPEC)
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
RIGHTS OF WAY
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
UNCULTIVATED NON-AG AREAS (ALL OR UNSPEC)

Chemical Total

ISOXABEN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

KEROSENE
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

LAMBDA CYHALOTHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

LIME-SULFUR
BOYSENBERRY (BOYSENS)

Chemical Total

Pounds Applied
100.40

100.40
41.30
6.16

47.46

1.88
1.88
2.86
5.14
8.01
33.90
1.00
34.90
0.08
265.17
8.40
19.24
0.35
2.79
296.03
0.19

249.00

249.19

20.18

20.18

1.15

1.15

61.36

61.36

Agricultural
Applications

33

33

43

43

29

20

50

Amount
Treated

1,030.00

450.00

30.00

2.00

5.00

1,142.00

91.00

2.00

Unit
Type



Department of Pesticide Regulation.
1998 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Tuolumne County Indexed by Chemical

Agricultural Amount  Unit

Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
MALATHION
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.26
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 113.60
Chemical Total 113.86
MANCOZEB
APPLE 544.50 5 232.00 A
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 54.80
Chemical Total 599.30 5
MANEB
APPLE 29.93 1 6.00 A
Chemical Total 29.93 1

MCPA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 6.30
PASTURES (ALL OR UNSPEC) 34.18 8 21.00 A
Chemical Total 40.47 8

MCPP, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 4.58

Chemical Total 458

MCPP, POTASSIUM SALT

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.09

Chemical Total 0.09
METALAXYL

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.83

Chemical Total 0.83
METALDEHYDE

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.11

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.71

Chemical Total 0.82

METAM-SODIUM

RIGHTS OF WAY 239.02

Chemical Total 239.02
METHOMYL

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.00

Chemical Total 0.00
METHOPRENE

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.03

Chemical Total 0.03

10



Department of Pesticide Regulation.

1998 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Tuolumne County Indexed by Chemical

Chemical Commodity

S-METHOPRENE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

METHYL BROMIDE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

MINERAL OIL
ALFALFA (FORAGE - FODDER) (ALFALFA HAY)
APPLE

Chemical Total

MSMA
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

MUSCALURE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

MYCLOBUTANIL
APPLE

Chemical Total

1-NAPHTHALENEACETAMIDE
APPLE

Chemical Total

NONYL PHENOXY POLY (ETHYLENE OXY) ETHANOL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
RIGHTS OF WAY
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

N-OCTYL BICYCLOHEPTENE DICARBOXIMIDE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

OCTYL PHENOXY POLY ETHOXY ETHANOL
AQUATIC AREAS, WATER AREAS (ALL OR UNSPEC)
FOREST TREES, FOREST LANDS (ALL OR UNSPEC)
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
RIGHTS OF WAY
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
UNCULTIVATED NON-AG AREAS (ALL OR UNSPEC)

Pounds Applied

0.55
0.55
44.89
203.06
247.95
45.58
243.94

289.52

20.04

20.04

0.00

29.16

29.16

0.29
0.29
96.64
95.84

2.99

195.47

4.01

4.01

0.85
2,985.58
3.50
216.65
1.33
31.45

11

Agricultural
Applications

1
1

1
29

20

Amount Unit
Treated Type

30.00 A
50.00 A
237.00 A
14.00 A
5.00 A
1,142.00 A
91.00 A



Department of Pesticide Regulation.
1998 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Tuolumne County Indexed by Chemical

Agricultural Amount  Unit
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type

Chemical Total 3,239.36 50

OLEIC ACID, METHYL ESTER

RIGHTS OF WAY 399.67
Chemical Total 399.67
ORYZALIN
APPLE 17.55 1 6.00 A
BOYSENBERRY (BOYSENS) 2.44 1 2.00 A
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 150.15
N-OUTDR CONTAINER/FLD GRWN PLANTS 2.25 1 1.50 A
RIGHTS OF WAY 697.81
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 117.94
Chemical Total 988.13 3
OXADIAZON
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 57.72
Chemical Total 57.72
OXYDEMETON-METHYL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 2.04
Chemical Total 2.04
OXYFLUORFEN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 24.04
N-OUTDR GRWN CUT FLWRS OR GREENS 0.96 1 3.00 A
RIGHTS OF WAY 22.10
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 11.15
Chemical Total 58.25 1
PCNB
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 56.60
Chemical Total 56.60

PENDIMETHALIN

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 59.11

RIGHTS OF WAY 433.14

Chemical Total 492.25
PERMETHRIN

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 47.82

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1,153.42

Chemical Total 1,201.23

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.56

Chemical Total 0.56

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, AROMATIC

12



Department of Pesticide Regulation.
1998 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Tuolumne County Indexed by Chemical

Agricultural
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 190.06
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 525.91
Chemical Total 715.97
PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED
APPLE 550.58 1
CHERRY 84.70 1
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 18.83
NECTARINE 35.29 1
PEACH 35.29 1
PEAR 141.17 2
Chemical Total 865.87 6
PHENOTHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.00
Chemical Total 0.00
PHENOTHRIN, OTHER RELATED
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.00
Chemical Total 0.00
PHOSMET
APPLE 417.20 3
PEAR 5.60 1
Chemical Total 422.80 4
PHOSPHORIC ACID
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.59
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.22
Chemical Total 0.81
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 7.20
Chemical Total 7.20
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE, TECHNICAL, OTHER RELATED
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1.78
Chemical Total 1.78
POLYOXYETHYLENE MIXED FATTY ACID ESTER
ALFALFA (FORAGE - FODDER) (ALFALFA HAY) 8.79 1
Chemical Total 8.79 1

POTASH SOAP

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.15
Chemical Total 0.15
PRODIAMINE

13

Amount
Treated

13.00
2.00

1.00

1.00
4.00

148.00
2.00

30.00

Unit
Type

A
A

A



Department of Pesticide Regulation.
1998 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Tuolumne County Indexed by Chemical

Agricultural Amount  Unit

Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
RIGHTS OF WAY 2.60
Chemical Total 2.60

PROPETAMPHOS
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.07
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1.64
Chemical Total 1.71

PROPICONAZOLE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.02
Chemical Total 0.02

PROPOXUR
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.01
Chemical Total 0.01

PSEUDOMONAS FLUORESCENS, STRAIN A506

PEAR 0.62 1 2.00 A
Chemical Total 0.62 1
PYRETHRINS
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1.96
Chemical Total 1.96
ROTENONE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.00
Chemical Total 0.00

ROTENONE, OTHER RELATED

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.01
Chemical Total 0.01
SETHOXYDIM
ALFALFA (FORAGE - FODDER) (ALFALFA HAY) 7.89 1 30.00 A
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.33
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.50
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.09
Chemical Total 8.81 1
SILICA AEROGEL
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 58.10
Chemical Total 58.10
SILICONE DEFOAMER
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.08
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.03
Chemical Total 0.11

14



Department of Pesticide Regulation.
1998 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Tuolumne County Indexed by Chemical

Agricultural Amount  Unit

Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
SIMAZINE
APPLE 8.95 1 6.00 A
AQUATIC AREAS, WATER AREAS (ALL OR UNSPEC) 27.00 1 500 A
BOYSENBERRY (BOYSENS) 0.94 1 200 A
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 148.32
RIGHTS OF WAY 6.32
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 31.54
Chemical Total 223.07 3

SODIUM CYANIDE

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.02
VERTEBRATE PEST CONTROL 0.15
Chemical Total 0.17

SODIUM FLUORIDE

RIGHTS OF WAY 388.34

Chemical Total 388.34
SODIUM XYLENE SULFONATE

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.92

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.35

Chemical Total 1.27

SOYBEAN FATTY ACIDS, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.59

Chemical Total 0.59

STREPTOMYCIN

APPLE 7.69 2 72.00 A
PEAR 0.53 1 2.00 A
Chemical Total 8.22 3
STREPTOMYCIN SULFATE
APPLE 7.84 2 74.00 A
PEAR 0.40 2 3.00 A
Chemical Total 8.24 4
STRYCHNINE
FOREST TREES, FOREST LANDS (ALL OR UNSPEC) 0.71 7 222.00 A
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.20
Chemical Total 0.91 7

SULFOMETURON METHYL

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 20.47
RIGHTS OF WAY 23.27
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.56
Chemical Total 44.30

15



Department of Pesticide Regulation.

1998 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Tuolumne County Indexed by Chemical

Chemical Commodity

SULFUR
CHERRY
PEACH

Chemical Total

SULFLURAMID
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

TALL OIL ACIDS
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

TETRAPOTASSIUM PYROPHOSPHATE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

THIOPHANATE-METHYL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

TRALOMETHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

TRIADIMEFON
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

TRICHLORFON
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT
FOREST TREES, FOREST LANDS (ALL OR UNSPEC)
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
RANGELAND (ALL OR UNSPEC)
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER
FOREST TREES, FOREST LANDS (ALL OR UNSPEC)
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
N-OUTDR GRWN CUT FLWRS OR GREENS
RIGHTS OF WAY
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
UNCULTIVATED NON-AG AREAS (ALL OR UNSPEC)

16

Pounds Applied

29.10
48.50

77.60

0.00

0.00

1.97
1.97
0.46
0.17

0.63

26.60

26.60

50.34

50.34

0.90

0.90

0.03

0.03

418.73
43.94
4.20
3.15

470.02

55.52
61.66

1.90
73.63
19.44
35.16

Agricultural
Applications

35

36

22

Amount
Treated

2.00
4.00

313.00

10.00

44.00

0.75

101.00

Unit
Type



1998 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Tuolumne County Indexed by Chemical

Chemical Commodity
Chemical Total
TRIETHANOLAMINE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

TRIFLURALIN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total
TRIFORINE
CHERRY
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
N-OUTDR CONTAINER/FLD GRWN PLANTS

Chemical Total

TRINEXAPAC-ETHYL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

ZINC NAPHTHENATE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

Tuolumne County Total

Department of Pesticide Regulation.

17

Pounds Applied
247.31

117
0.45

1.62

13.28
13.28
1.02
0.01

0.36

1.39

0.05
0.05
2.59
1.78

4.37

44,230.44

Agricultural
Applications

26

640

Amount Unit
Treated Type

2.00 A

2.25 A



